

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, CALLING, PROVIDING FOR AND GIVING NOTICE OF A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD MARCH 5, 2024, IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING THE MAYOR AND A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL FROM THE FIRST, THIRD, FIFTH AND SEVENTH WARDS OF SAID CITY OF RIVERSIDE; AND REQUESTING THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TO CONSOLIDATE THE CONTEST FOR MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL WITH THE STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION AND ALL OTHER ELECTIONS BEING HELD IN THE SAME TERRITORY ON THE SAME DATE.

The City Council of the City of Riverside does hereby resolve as follows:

Section 1: That in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Riverside and the Constitution and election laws of the State of California, a General Municipal Election be held and the same is hereby called and ordered to be held in the City of Riverside on March 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing the mayor and four (4) members of the City Council of the City of Riverside. The members of the City Council shall be from the odd-numbered wards of the City of Riverside as established by the City Council. The mayor may be from any ward of the City of Riverside.

Section 2: That in accordance with Section 10002 of the Elections Code, the Board of Supervisors of Riverside County are hereby requested to consent to the Riverside County Registrar of Voters rendering election services to the City of Riverside as may be requested by the City Clerk of said City, the County of Riverside to be reimbursed in full for such services as are performed.

<u>Section 3</u>: That the purpose of holding said General Municipal Election there shall be and hereby are established consolidated voting precincts consisting of a consolidation of the regular precincts in the City of Riverside established for the holding of state and county elections as said regular election precincts exist on the date of this resolution.

Section 4: That the form and contents of the ballots to be used at said election shall be as provided by law.

<u>Section 5.</u> That the polls/voting sites for the election shall be open at such hours and on such days as determined by the Riverside County Registrar of Voters provided that the opening

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 (1951) 826-5567

28

1	Attest:
2	
3	DONESIA GAUSE
4	City Clerk of the City of Riverside
5	//
6	//
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
13	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City
14	at its meeting held on the day of, 2023, by the following vote, to wit:
1.5	at its incoming note on the and of, 2023, by the following vote, to with
15	Ayes:
16	Ayes:
16 17	Ayes: Noes:
16 17 18	Ayes: Noes: Absent:
16 17 18 19	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:
16 17 18	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of
16 17 18 19 20	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:
16 17 18 19 20 21	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day, 2023. DONESIA GAUSE
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day, 2023. DONESIA GAUSE
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day, 2023. DONESIA GAUSE

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 ((951) 826-5567